

NODZE

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for p

DEP14593

_	 			
1	PΑ	Q	ξ.	ì
			-	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

			and and the	OTTO DESCRIPTION	beautication and a series		Processor and process and the Control	Sideskydanskydanskydelskydelsky	
DATE PRINT	600000000000000000000000000000000000000	El-	IMS OF SAI	.t	SHIP	VIA	* F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/06/ BID OPENING DATE:		0.6.400.4					<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE.	[seciologicalescologic	04/22/	Harrison (1986)	locaria de la composición dela composición de la composición de la composición dela composición dela composición dela composición de la composición dela composición de la composición dela composición dela compo		BID	OPENING T	<u> </u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMN	JMBER	UNITE	RICE	AMOUNT
, e = 1	*****	****	****	* ADD	ENDUM NO	. 1 ***	*****	*****	×
	PROJEC Q/A, R	T TO DEVISED AS A R	ISTRI DRAW	BUTE INGS,	THE PRE- AND ADD	BID SIGN ITIONAL	ELD) REFUS -IN SHEETS REQUESTED NDATORY PI	S, THE INFORM	
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME REMA	IN UNCHA	NGED AS 0	4/22/09	
	*****	****	* * * * *	** NO	OTHER C	HANGES *	*****	*****	*
						· ·			
							i		
		+ . + . 1	v · ·				REC	CEIVE	D
	 						2009 APR	22 PM 12:	05
								RCHASIA VISION	IG
0001	٠.	1	JB		962-73		TOTAL		4,180,164
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROPER	TIES	
					ed the second			•	+ 1
									·
		·							
SIGNATURE	\ \ \ \ \	$\sqrt{\lambda}$	\mathcal{M}	see re	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COI		DATE	4.22.09
TITLE Presiden	<u> </u>	Fi	IN	<u>م. سم بد</u>		1 204			······································
Tresiden	Ti		55	075	4491		AUDRE	SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50100 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

DEP14593

PAG	Ę
	3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

PO BOX 4108 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON WV 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/05/2009

BID OPENING DATE:	04/22/2	009		BID O	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBE	ia .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
0001	J RECLAMATION:		962-73 ON OF LAND	& OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
	THE WEST VIRGIS SOLICITING CONTRACT TO PRECLAMATION D	INIA DEPT BIDS FRO ROVIDE AL F 110-ACR (HATFIELD CIFICATIO	OF ENVIROM QUALIFIED L LABOR AND E ABANDONED DEFUSE POR SERVERONS AND RECORDORS AND RE	DOMENTA DOMENTA DOMATER DOMINE LLE" PR QUIREME	ACTORS FOR A IALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN A OJECT, PER THE NTS, TERMS &	
	03%25%09%3 10	WEST VIR N SITE PR 1000 AM. LL RESULT INVOLVE E	GINIA, (RAI EBID CONFEI FAILURE TO IN BID DIS XTENSIVE FO	EIGH C RENCE S ATTEND SQUALIF DOT TRA	OUNTY). HALL BE HELD ON THE PREBID ICATION. ALSO, VEL OVER	
	DIRECTIONS TO TAKE ROUTE 3 ROUTE 3 NORTH CROSS MARSH F PROJECT COMME CREEK.	SOUTH FRO FROM BEC ORK, AND	KLEY. UPOI TURN NORTH	N REACH ONTO C	ING EDWIGHT, OUNTY ROUTE 3/3	
n maganisa Maganisa Maganisa	PLANS AND SPE	CIFICATIO 601 57TH	NS MAY BE (St., Se, (DBTAINE CHARLES	D FROM WVDEP, TON, WV 25304	
GIGNATURE		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERI	MS AND COND EPHONE	ITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14593

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

***709063722 01**

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE COA REENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TEO	TEI	RMS OF SA	Œ	SH	IIP VIA	1	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2009		-h	BID	OP	ENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	
				NO.	7			ONT THOSE	AMOUNT
	FEE.		T MUS	T BE	MADE BY			NON-REFUNDABLE	
¥	EXHIBI	T 5							
	TATION REQUIR TO SUE WITH T BE SIG THE VE 1D, CH SUBMIT	I FOR ARES EACHMIT AT HE BID SNED AN INDOR'S IAPTER	PUBL H VEN THE TH D SUB COMP 21 OF IGNED	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC MITTE LIANC THE PURC	PROVEMENTIME AND LOSED PURCH WITH WEST VINCE HASING	NT CONSTR MITS A BI AFFIDAVI URCHASING THE BID A THE PROVI RGINIA CO	UC D T A S S I D E W	: ANY SOLICI- TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE FFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF ONS OF ARTICLE FAILURE TO BID.	
Marin San San San San San San San San San Sa	WITHIN	l 365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTEI Therwisi	R THE NOT E SPECIFI	IC ED	BE PERFORMED E TO PROCEED , THE FULLY ED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO THE DESCRIPTION OF THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	IMMEDIAT ATERIALS	EL OR D	G RESERVES THE Y UPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORM ONTRACT	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTI OR RALE: 21-5A, E	MENT OF L IGH COUNT	ΑВ Υ,	TOR SHALL PAY OR MINIMUM WAG PURSUANT JECT.)	E
						- F			·
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND COL	NDITI	IONS:	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	iN					ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

FEIN

Request for Quotation

BEQ NUMBER DEP14593

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

	70700000000000000000000000000000000000		nadman navara		·····				
DATE PRINT	05440054444444	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O:B,		FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/		0 () = 0 :			<u></u>				
SID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2009	804004000		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBI	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN PERTAI WORKER A CERT	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM NING T S' COM IFICAT	PAYME STATE ERICAN O THIS PENSAT E FROM	REFE NTS LAW) I INS CON	DUE (EXCEP CONTAINED TITUTE OF TRACT ARE VENDOR I KERS' COMP	T FOR IN TH ARCHIT HEREBY S REQUENSATI	RBITRATION OR ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS DELETED. IRED TO PROVID ON IF SUCCESSE	E UL.	
	OF THI (XX) I OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	S CONT NSURAN MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	RACT: CE: SU L GENE CONTRA MENTS,	CCES RAL CT. THE	SFUL VENDO LIABILITY UNLESS OT	R SHAL Insura Herwis	A REQUIREMENT L FURNISH PROD NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	F	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF B	UILD	ERS RISK -	ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHA ISK INSURANCE OF THE CONTRAC	IN	
	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT	TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROVI LETTER TY COM T VIRG BOND OO. P	THE H BI FURN 100% DED OF PANY INIA WILL ERSO OF ERIA	STATE OF D AS A BID ISH A PERF OF THE AM IN THE FOR CREDIT, OR AUTHORIZE. A LETTE ONLY BE A NAL OR BUS THE 5% BID L BOND.	WEST V BOND. ORMANC OUNT O M OF A BOND TO D R OF C LLOWED INESS BOND,	E BOND AND LAB F THE CONTRACT CERTIFIED CHE FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITTE FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE	BE UL OR/ CK, THE	
IGNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON LEPHONE		NATE:	
IMINATORE					12	LEPHONE		DATE	



NOOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14593

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-<u>558-2157</u>

6T-₽+0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS: 03/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FFIN

TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

<u>DEP14593</u>

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ω±-p DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	(A		F.O.B.	000000	FREI	антт	∃RMS
03/05/		<u></u>										· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2009	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	<u>OPEN</u>	ING TIME	01;	:30PM		*****************
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UGP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUM	/BER		UNIT PRICE			UOMA	NT
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Eas	• • • • • • • •	trrow	Co	rp. In	٠,			
:	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV 02	,2303	• • • •	• • • • • • • •	• • • •			
	COPY 0		R CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN			FURNISH A ISSUANCE	OF			
				APP	LICABLE L	AW						
9 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	LATION ST FOR	S, AN Quot	D THE ATION	E CODE, P INFORMAT " ISSUED UTHORITY	ION PRO By the	VIDE PURC	HASING	ULES			
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	AL OR WRI	TTEN, W DED FRO	HICH M TH	MANUALS, CONTRADI E SOURCES ND OF NO	CTS			
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO PROCEE PRE-CO	TED WI TO PR NSTRUC D SHAL NSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE TION	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S CONFE	N WORK SP ALENDAR D ECEIVED. RENCE IS PECIFIC D RENCE.	AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	ER T EVE D, T	EIN IS TO HE OFFICI NT THAT A HE NOTICE SHED IN T	AL TO			
	THE CO BY CUS A TRAD	(A) T NTRACT TOM OF E GUAR	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST	DECT TO T	HE GUAR Des. I Pecial	ANTE N TH Guar		SHED			
	N.	X ((SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		IDITION	S				
SIGNATURE		\mathcal{N}	\mathcal{N}			TELEPHONE 304	414	-0255	DATE	4.7	2 .	09
Presiden	+	FE	55	075	5 4491			ADDRESS CH	ANGES			
1 4501461	N DEED	ONDING :			<u> </u>	ADDDECCI	N CD	ACF ABOVE LA				



VENDOR

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14593

REQ NUMBER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC 25364

FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF

BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHTTERMS 03/05/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE

> DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE.

RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL

(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT.

GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.

(3) TERMINATION:

WRITTEN NOTICE.

(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING. WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) **VENDOR TO:**

OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

TITLE

SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14593

BEO NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	/IA	F.O.8		FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/									
BID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2009		(·····	BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	THE JOB S Y AND ALL PERMITS.	REQUIR	ED CONSTRUCTIO)N	
Admiring to the second of the	ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC	ALL ANCE W ATION T.	WORK ITH T OF TH	UNDER HE SP E "SU	ECIFICATI NDIAL (HA	ONS PRE TFIELD)	HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE REFUSE PILE"		
	AND AL MADE P 60 DRA OF ENV	L PROV ROPERL WINGS IRONME	ISION: Y A P AS PRI NTAL I	S, CL ART O EPARE PROTE	AUSES AND F THIS CO D BY POTE CTION.	CONDIT NTRACT,	BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN A AND CONSISTS SSOCIATES FOR	OF	
	APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	THE ATION AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT	CONTR FOR P REIN I FICAT IT I OR BE	ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE	E REQUEST SHALL BE DEP'S IN WITHIN 6	ITEMIZ ED. TH USED FO TENT TH	O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDE R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT AFTER RECEIPT	D TO	
	FOR PA COMPLE Paymen Work C Percen	THE RTIAL TED AT T WILL OMPLET T COMP	CONTRAPAYMENTHE DE	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE IF B	SED ON TH OF THE SU INED FROM D UPON UN ASED UPON	A PERIO E AMOUN BMITTAL THE AC IT MEAS A LUMP		OF OF	
e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	FOR BA	NKRUPT TICALL	CY PR	OTECT L AND	ION, THIS VOID, AN	CONTRA D IS TE	RMINATED WITHO		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE	



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for | Quotation

DEP14593

BFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TITENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/05/	<u> </u>					
ID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	REV. 1	/2005	ļ			
·.	PREFER	ENCE F	OR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE ODUCTS	NG DIVISIO ACTOR MAY CONTRACT P		BSECTION 2 BELOW EEL PRODUCTS FOR N THOSE STEEL	
for the second s	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCTION O R OTHER IM CTURE, INC IGHWAYS, O OOLING OR PMENT, OR PROJECTS, E OF WEST	F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN	LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR BESS "UNI AMER OR I	ED, DRAWN, ICATED OR ESSED BY A OPERATION TH, BASIC EMER OR OT TED STATES ICA AND IN	EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING " MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI	RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, PROCESS.	
	2. TH	E DIRE		E PURCHASING DEP		

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



N D O R

SIGNATURE

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14593

REQ NUMBER

30.00	PA	ЭE.
		Ω.

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

	200000	
	1 1	
	40.00000	
	1000000	
	1000001	
	A CONTRACTOR	
	7.5	
	I::H:1	
	12.359.1	
	1000	
	400000	
	1 1 1	
	1. 171	
	200000	
	1 4 1	
	1	
	33/12/1	
	1000000	
•		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B. 03/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 04/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF

TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



DODZEK

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14593

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES O ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 H | P T O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

DATE PRINTED O3/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: O4/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME O4/22/2009 BID OPENING TIME O1:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. NO ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UCP CAT ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE
PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL
PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL
LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN
PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.
IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT
DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN
ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER
THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING
OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND
REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS
ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE
SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL.
REV. 3/88
EXHIBIT 9
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT ADDENDA.
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED
NEC CONFORM AND FROM THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTR
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS IGNATURE DATE



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14593

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ren	l rec	MS OF SAL	* #***********************************	0,000,000,000,000	SHIP VIA		loissassassas	F.O.B		180000 1800	FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/						Y		1				The Idit I tentro
ID OPENING DATE:		04/22/	2009				BID	OPENI	NG T	IME	01:	:30PM
LINE	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	M NUMB			UNIT P			AMOUNT
		DE BY								:		
	AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A	HE ARC LIST O ECIFIC HALL B SING D COPY THE CO	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES TH THE P D TO T THE AR ENDUM	ROJE HE B CHIT	AVE PR CT. T UYER I ECT/EN	OCURE HE AD N THE GINEE	D DR DEND STA R SH	AWING UM AN TE ALL A	SS ID	
	INTERE OPENIN BUYER	HE BUY STED P IG DATE WITHIN IG DATE	ARTIE AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF N ENDUM	IECES SHOU	SARY, LD BE	EXTEN: RECEI	D TH VED	BY TH		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	LL ADD S AND ME RUL IAL BID OUM DOC OUM THA NG A B	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE ULATIO ENT SH E ONLY D FOR	STA NS T IALL EXC THE	TE PUR HAT AP ALSO A EPTION SOLE P	CHASI PLY T PPLY MAY URPOS	NG D O TH TO A BE F	IVISI E N Or An	ON.	
	REV. 1	·			:			 				
		UM ACK		DGE R	NT ECEIPT	OF	į.	LLOWI				
GNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE		MS AND CO LEPHONE	NDITIONS			DATE	
TLE		F	in .			L	······································		ADDRI	ESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
PAGI	-
7.1.7.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	

ADI	RESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
$\Pi \Pi \cap V$	DOLIMAN	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	annannasannanii (1	***************************************			Indones		United to the control of the control				
DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	//A		F.(э.в,		FAE	IGHT TE	RMS
03/05/ ID OPENING DATE:		06/22/	2000			DID	005						
		04/22/		CAT.			UPE	NING		<u> </u>	:30PM	********	88.888.888
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER.		UNIT	TPRICE			AMOUN	Ť
ing a second	PROPOS		ANS A		ADE THE N SPECIFIC				ONS TO	МУ			
2.4	NO. 1		••							:			
Andrews Andrew	NO. 2	• • • • •		:							· · ·		
englished.	NO. 3	• • • • •	• •										
- -	NO. 4 NO. 5		• •					* *					
					URE TO CO SE FOR RE					THE			
	VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VE L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	TO BE M NDOR'S BINDING ND ADDE	ADE REP D T	DURI RESEN ONLY O THE	NG ANY TATIVE THE		ericke Service		
en de la Alemania en de la Alemania en de la Alemania	• • • • •	stern 22.0	• • • • •	Vow.	Corp.,	Inc.		NATUR Pany E	10 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)				
t a f	REV. 1	1/96					•				-		
			4	NOT	1.0 1.0								
GNATURE	\ <u>\</u>	(<u> </u>	SEE BEY	/ERSE SIDE FOR T		VDITIO	NS		DATE			
		\mathcal{L}	ノレ	$^{\prime}$ $\!$		TELEPHONE 304	41	4-02	-55	DATE	4.2	2.	09
reside	nt	FE	^{IN} 55	075	4491	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			RESS CHA	NGES 1			



CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14593

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENT	ION OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B;		FREIGHT TERMS
03/05/							
ID OPENING DATE:	04/22/		В	ID C	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	A SIGNED BII	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		·		
		ING DIVISI	INISTRATION ON				
## 4			TREET, EAST 5305-0130				
and the second				*			
			THIS INFORMA D MAY NOT BE			E OF	
	SEALED BID					14	
	a* .1						
	BUYER:		CB-23	- 1 v	: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		ten en e
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14593				
	BID OPENING	DATE:	04/22/2009	·			
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM	. :			
			Car 1	*	*		:
			UMBER IN CASE NG YOUR BID:	IT	IS NECESSAR	ŧΥ	
		304	414-0256				
	PLEASE PRINT		AME OF PERSON	1 ТО	CONTACT		
	• • • • • • • • •	. .Ann.	Wardwell		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • •	
		V SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A		DITIONS		
GNATURE			TELEPHO	304	414-0255	DATE	4.22.09
TLE PLACE	1	EIN EE AZE	1101			CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SUNDIAL (HATFIELD) REFUSE PILE

Requisition # DEP14593 Contractor's Bid Sheet

n	4	A
· V	4	44

Company Name:	Eastern	Arrow	Corp.	Inc.	
Address:	PO BOK	4108			
	Charles	ton.W	V 253	64	,

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

	Landan Santa Cara (Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Ca		landi da novembro de din	Baran Marina di 1980
Item No.	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1.0	1	Mobilization and Demobilization, cannot be more than 10		<i>-</i>
		percent of total bid (per lump sum)		50,000
2.0	1	Construction Layout Stakes, cannot be more than 5 percent of		14 000-
		total bid (per lump sum)		10,000
3.0	Ĭ	Quality Control, cannot be more than 3 percent of total bid		2 000-
		(per lump sum)		2,000
4.0	1	Site Preparation, cannot be more than 10 percent of total bid		410,000-
	10.000	(per lump sum)	A 80	
5.1	10,000	Silt Barriers (per linear foot)	<u> </u>	5,000
5.2	25	Stone Check Dam (per each)	10000	2,500
6.1	40,000	Erosion Control Matting (per square yard)	100	40,000-
6.2	110	Revegetation (per acre)	1,000	110,000-
7.1	4,300	Type A, Grouted Riprap Lined Channel (per linear foot)	68	292,400-
7.2	· 660	Type B, Grass Lined Channel (per linear foot)	4 -	2,640-
7.3	540	Type C, Fabric Lined Drainage Channel (per linear foot)	12 -	6,480
7.4	2,600	Type D, Grouted Riprap Lined Channel (per linear foot)	60.	156,000
7.5	3,400	Type E, Grouted Riprap Lined Channel (per linear foot)	118	401, 200 -
7.6	3,600	Type F, Grouted Riprap Lined Channel (per linear foot)	90 -	324,000
7.7	600	Seep Drain (per linear foot)	30 -	18,000-
7.8	670	Pile A Underdrain (per linear foot)	37 -	24,790
7.9	960	Pile B Underdrain (per linear foot)	50 -	48.000
7.10	910	Valley Fill D Underdrain (per linear foot)	307	27,300
7.11	7,400	Riprap Bank Protection (per square yard)	42	310,800-
7.12	2,900	Riprap for Left Descending Bank of Stream Relocation (per		
		square yard)	25~	72,500
7.13	500	Diversion Berm (per linear foot)	6	3,000 -
7.14	1,900	Miscellaneous Riprap (per square yard)	3 -	5,700 ~
7.15	2	Drive-Through Channel Section for Pile A (per each)	3480-	6,960
8.1	372,000	Unclassified Excavation (per cubic yard)	ري <u>ن 3</u>	1,116,000 -
8.2	3,000	Access Road (per linear foot)	32 -	96,000 -
8.3	5,000	Miscellaneous Regrading (per square yard)	3 💯	15,000-
8.4	1	Entrance Road Reclamation Site (per lump sum)		132,769 -
9.1	9	Wet Mine Seal (per each)	7,000-	63,000
9.2	3	Wet Mine Seal with Bat Openings (per each)	10,000	30,000 -
9.3	14	Block Seal (per each)	8,000	112,000 -
11.1	1	Demolition and Removal of Abandoned Mine Structures (per	<u> </u>	
		lump sum)		50,000
11.2	1	Removal and Transport of Mine Cars for SHPO (per lump		
		sum)		10,000-
12.1	45	Soil Cover (per acre)	5,025	226,125
***************************************		TOTAL:	***************************************	4.180,164
***************************************	***************************************	TOTAL.	***************************************	7,100,101

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information		
Contractor Name: Eastern Arrow Corp., Inc	→ Tax Payer ID No.:	
Address DA D AIAC		
City: Charleston State: WV Zip Co	ode: 25364 Phone: 30	<u>4 414-0255</u>
Fax No.: E-mail address:		
Part B: Legal Structure		
(v) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Other (please specify)) Partnership () LLC	C .
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the App one of the following options, follow the instructions fo	licant/Violator System (AV r that option, and sign belo	/S). Select only w.
I, Ann Wardwell , have the	express authority to certify	y that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from A date. If you select this option, you must attach Sign and date below and do not complete Part I	an Entity OFF from AVS to	and upto- o this form.
Part of the information on the attached Entity of the information in AVS for my company must must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this for corrected information. Sign and date below and	be updated. If you select the form. Use Part D to provide	ns opnon, you
Our company currently has no information in A provide all information required in Part D. Sign	.VS. If you select this option and date below and compl	on, you must lete Part D.
4.22.09		President
Date Signatur	e	11116
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entit	g information in AVS, you y OFT, contact the AVS O	must obtain a ffice, toll-free,

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity TD		Name		·	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824	WARDWELL,	NNA	. •		PRS	17-Feb-1994			
139824	WARDWELL,	ANN			SH	17-Feb-1994		33%	
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL .		-#"	VP	17-Feb-1994			
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL	•		SH	17-Feb-1994		34%	
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R			SEC	1-Մրո-1996			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R			TRS	1-Jun-1996.			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R		, "	SH	1-Jun-1996		338	
	WARDWELL,	J R			DIR	1-Jun-1996 31	l-Jul-2000		
141637	WARDWELL,	JR.			SH	1-Jun-1996 3	1-Jul-2000	28%	•

Agency	DEP	
REQ.P.Of	DEP14593	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY TH	IESE PRESENTS, That we, the un	e undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction			
	of PO Box 4108, CI	narleston, West Virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
	of <u>PO Box 5001 We</u>	estileid Center Ohio, 44251, a co	orporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
<u>Ohio</u>	with its princip	al office in the City of Westfield C	center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in th	e penal sum of <u>5% of bid amoun</u>	t (\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,			
well an	d truly to be made, we join	tly and severally bind ourselves, οι	r heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
	The Condition of the abo	ove obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
Departi	ment of Administration a co	ertain bid or proposal, attached her	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
DEP1	4593, Sundial (Hatfield	l) Refuse Pile in Raleigh County	, according to plans and specifications.			
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreem force ar exceed way imp	(a) If said bid shall be re (b) If said bid shall be a and shall furnish any other ent created by the accepta nd effect. It is expressly ur the penal amount of this of The Surety, for the value	ccepted and the Principal shall enter bonds and insurance required by tance of said bid, then this obligation aderstood and agreed that the liabil obligation as herein stated. received, hereby stipulates and agreements of the time within which the	er into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached he bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the a shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, arees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no e Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, Principal and Surety have hereur	ato set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
			resents to be signed by their proper officers, this			
20111	_day of <u>April</u>	, 20 <u>09</u>				
Princina	Il Corporate Seal					
- ппсіра	ii Çorpulate Seai		Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction (Name of Arinciphi) By (Must be President or Vice President)			
* 11		•	Ann Wardwell, President			
			(Title)			
Surety C	Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
			(Name of Surety) Attorney-in-Fact			
MPORT	ANT - Surety executing b	onds must be licensed in West Virg	Ross Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact inia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,			
			All areas ageno meet on amixed,			

and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name. place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidellty & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina SS.

ATIONAL I Salation #

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal **Affixed**

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.1



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I ha I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 20th day of April



.... ZIONAL W San *





State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:
I, Ann Wardwell , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Eastern Arrow Comp. Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Eastern Arrow Corp. Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Eastern Arrow Corp., Inc.
(Company Name)
ву:
Title: President
Date: 4 · 22 · 09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of April 09.
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Greek, WV 25003 (Notary Public)
My Commission Expires May 3, 2018

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Jan 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

- 020

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: _	Eastern	Arrow	Carp.,	Inc.		,
Authorized Signal	ture:		\mathcal{M}	Date:	4.22.09	
Purchasing Affidavit (